(EUR), New Zealand dollars (NZD), Chinese Yuan (CNY) and Malaysian Ringgit (MYR).

Foreign currency exposure is monitored by the Board on a monthly basis.

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities which expose the Group to currency risk are disclosed below.
The amounts shown are those reported to key management translated into AUD at the closing rate:
   USD   GBP   EUR  NZD CNY MYR

  A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$
30 June 2017
 Financial Assets 1,337,881 207,753 30,483 54,144 25,103 9,165
 Financial Liabilities (468,983) (167,148) (24,221) (43,490) (23,432) -
Total Exposure 868,898 40,605 6,262 10,654 1,671 9,165

30 June 2016
  Financial Assets  905,527 374,099 119,800 99,372 61,808 612
  Financial Liabilities  (667,983) (280,936) (34,392) (48,840) (16,752) -

 Total Exposure  237,544 93,163 85,408 50,532 45,056 612

The following table illustrates the sensitivity on profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and  liabilities
and the USD/AUD exchange rate, GBP/AUD exchange rate, EUR/AUD exchange rate, NZD/AUD exchange rate and
CNY/AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of the following exchange rates for
the year ended 30 June 2017 (30 June 2016:10%).

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12
months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%
 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total
30 June 2017 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$
Impact on Profit (46,353) 4,151 (363) 6 102 (833) (43,290)
Impact on Reserves  (32,638)  (7,842)  (206)  (975)  (254)  -   (41,915)
Impact on Equity  (78,991)  (3,691)  (569)  (969)  (152)  (833)  (85,205)

30 June 2016
Impact on Profit 9,020 17,239 (1,438) 302 (3,441) (56) 21,626
Impact on Reserves (30,615) (25,708) (6,326) (4,896) (655) - (68,200)
Impact on Equity (21,595) (8,469) (7,764) (4,594) (4,096) (56) (46,574)

  -10%
 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total
30 June 2017 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$
Impact on Profit  56,653   (5,074)  443   (7)  (124)  1,018   52,909
Impact on Reserves 39,891   9,586   253   1,191   310   -   51,231
Impact on Equity  96,544  4,512   696   1,184   186   1,018   104,140

30 June 2016
Impact on Profit (11,024) (21,070) 1,757 (369) 4,205 68 (26,433)
Impact on Reserves 37,418 31,421 7,733 5,984 801 - 83,357
Impact on Equity 26,394 10,351 9,490 5,615 5,006 68 56,924

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

23.  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

62

e) Cash flow and interest rate risk

As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets or liabilities (except cash), the Group’s income and operating cash
flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates on interest bearing bank balances
throughout the reporting period. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally